TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BServ, Inc.		08/24/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	111 West Monroe Street, 20th Floor East
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2227240	BANKSERV
Registration Number:	3186888	DEPOSIT NOW!
Registration Number:	3180937	DEPOSITNOW!
Registration Number:	2945780	SAMEDAYPAY YOUR SOURCE FOR LAST MINUTE PAYMENTS
Registration Number:	3783856	BANKSERV
Registration Number:	1953582	TURBOSWIFT
Registration Number:	3016438	EXTRACT STAGING SERVER
Registration Number:	3228703	NETCAPTURE
Registration Number:	3567573	CHECK360
Registration Number:	3022225	DECISION GATEWAY
Registration Number:	3628793	NETCONNECT
Registration Number:	2812484	NETDEPOSIT
Registration Number:	2576673	NET DEPOSIT
Registration Number:	2812483	NETDEPOSIT

REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0336

900200623

Registration Number:	3345313	NEW MARKETS. NEW RULES. NEW TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3059711	REMOTE FOR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3016437	REMOTE STAGING SERVER
Registration Number:	3708296	TOTALTRANSACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)902-1061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207545-17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
Signature:	/Oscar Ruiz/
Date:	08/25/2011

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Security Agreement - Borrower#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Borrower#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Borrower#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Borrower#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Borrower#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Borrower#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0337

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time pursuant to the terms hereof, this "Agreement"), dated as of this 24th day of August, 2011, is made by BSERV INC., a Nevada Corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business and mailing address at 8350 South Durango Drive, Suite 140, Las Vegas, Nevada 89113 ("Grantor") in favor of Bank of Montreal as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders and other Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement described below), with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, and its successors and assigns.

PRELIMINARY STATEMENTS

- A. Grantor, the other Loan Parties from time to time party thereto, the Administrative Agent and the Lenders from time to time party thereto are parties to a Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (such Credit Agreement, as amended or modified from time to time, including amendments and restatements thereof in its entirety, being hereinafter referred to as the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which the Administrative Agent and the Lenders have agreed, subject to certain terms and conditions, to extend credit and make certain other financial accommodations available to the Debtors.
- B. As a condition to the execution and delivery of the Credit Agreement, the Administrative Agent and the Lenders have required, among other things, that each of the Grantor and the Guarantors (each a "Debtor" and collectively the "Debtors") grant to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders and other holders of the Obligations, the Hedging Liability and the Funds Transfer and Deposit Account Liability (the Administrative Agent and such Lenders and other holders being referred to collectively in the Security Agreement described below as the "Secured Creditors") a lien on and security interest in the personal property of such Debtor.
- C. The Debtors and the Secured Creditors are parties to a Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (such Security Agreement, as amended or modified from time to time, including amendments and restatements thereof in its entirety, being hereinafter referred to as the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Debtor has granted a lien on and security interest in the personal property of such Debtor as described therein.
- D. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement.
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and the Administrative Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders and the L/C Issuers to make their respective extensions of credit to the Grantor thereunder, the parties agree as follows:
- 1. **Grant of Security Interest.** Grantor hereby grants to Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors a Lien on and continuing security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral (the "**Trademark Collateral**"):

1

- (i) all of its trademarks and trademark applications, including, without limitation, each trademark and trademark application listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark and trademark application; and
- (iii) all income, royalties and proceeds of the foregoing at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Grantor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages;

to secure the payment and performance of all Secured Obligations of the Borrowers as set out in and defined in the Security Agreement.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, no grant of any Lien or security interest shall be deemed granted hereunder on or in any "intent-to-use" trademark application until such time as a statement of use has been filed with and accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- 2. Terms of Security Agreement Incorporated by Reference. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of a conflict between the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.
- 3. **Grantor Remains Liable.** Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with its trademarks and trademark applications subject to a security interest hereunder.
- 4. **Counterparts.** This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- 5. **Governing Law.** This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of Illinois.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date and year first written above.

BSERV, INC., a Nevada corporation

By:

Name: David Kvederis

Title: President

Accepted and agreed to as of the date and year first written above.

BANK OF MONTREAL

By: Aleen M. Hartje
Title: Director

Trademark Security Agreement - Borrower

TRADEMARK REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0341

SCHEDULE A

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

		Goods/	App. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
Mark	Jurisdiction	Services	App. Date	Reg. Date	
BANKSERV	US	36	75288032	2227240	BSERV, INC.
			5/7/1997	3/2/1999	
DEPOSITNOW!	US	9	78806514	3186888	BSERV, INC.
			2/3/2006	12/19/2006	
DEPOSITNOW!	US	36	78806732	3180937	BSERV, INC.
			2/3/2006	12/5/2006	
SAMEDAYPAY YOUR	US	36	78151513	2945780	BSERV, INC.
SOURCE FOR LAST			8/6/2002	5/3/2005	
MINUTE PAYMENTS					
SameDayPay Your source far loss infaute payments					
BANKSERV	US	36, 42	77814520	3783856	BSERV, INC.
			8/27/2009	5/4/2010	
TURBOSWIFT	US	9	74438122	1953582	BSERV, INC.
			9/17/1993	1/30/1996	
EXTRACT STAGING	US	9	78425472	3016438	BSERV, INC.
SERVER			5/26/2004	11/15/2005	
NETCAPTURE	US	9	78621073	3228703	BSERV, INC.
			5/2/2005	4/10/2007	
CHECK360	US	36	77506548	3567573	BSERV, INC.
			6/24/2008	1/27/2009	
DECISION GATEWAY	US	9	78425488	3022225	BSERV, INC.
			5/26/2004	11/29/2005	
NETCONNECT	US	9	78621043	3628793	BSERV, INC.
			5/2/2005	5/26/2009	
NETDEPOSIT	US	9	76476430	2812484	BSERV, INC.
			12/18/2002	2/10/2004	
NETDEPOSIT	US	9	76073494	2576673	BSERV, INC.
			6/19/2000	6/4/2002	
NetDeposit Design	US	9	76476429	2812483	BSERV, INC.
NetDeposit			12/18/2002	2/10/2004	
NEW MARKETS. NEW	US	9	78643176	3345313	BSERV, INC.
RULES. NEW			6/3/2005	11/27/2007	
TECHNOLOGY.					
REMOTE FOR	US	9	78425479	3059711	BSERV, INC.
BUSINESS			5/26/2004	2/14/2006	
REMOTE STAGING	US	9	78425459	3016437	BSERV, INC.
SERVER			5/26/2004	11/15/2005	
TOTALTRANSACT	US	36	77712935	3708296	BSERV, INC.
			4/13/2009	11/10/2009	

2. REGISTERED FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

App. Date Reg. Date	Mark	Jurisdiction App. No. Reg. No. Owner App. Date Reg. Date
---------------------	------	----------------------------------------------------------

A-1

Mark	Jurisdiction	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
BANKSERV	IR	1026874	1026874 11/3/2009	BSERV, INC.
TURBOSWIFT	Switzerland	10871/1993 10/5/1993	P-415770	BSERV, INC.
BANKSERV	Lebanese Republic	2/11/2010	125718	BSERV, INC.

3. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Jurisdiction	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
BANKSERV	India	1914577		BSERV, INC.
		1/28/2010		

RECORDED: 08/25/2011